Filter Cartridges
Cartridge Filter Housings
60615_filterkerzen_gb.qxd  11.04.2006  11:48 Uhr  Seite 1
In September 2005 Eaton Corporation acqui-
red the industrial filtration business of
Hayward Industries, Inc. The Hayward filtra-
tion business has been integrated into
Eaton’s Fluid Power Group as the Filtration

Heating jackets are available for all TOPCART multiple filter housings.
Further modifications are available upon request.
Type Code: TKF-620-S-M
TOPCART Type TKF-609-S TKF-1120-S TKF-1920-S TKF-3720-S TKF-7330-S
to to to to to
TKF-640-S TKF-1140-S TKF-1940-S TKF-3740-S TKF-7340-S
Max. Operating Conditions (bar/°C) 10/160 10/121
Construction Materials SS 316 or special material (e.g. HASTELLOY) on request
Filter Connections DN 50 DN 80 DN 100 DN 150 DN 150
(N1/N2)
Lid Type flat flat flat spherical spherical
loose cover loose cover davit construction davit construction davit construction
Lid Closure swing eye-bolts studs, hex. bolts/nuts studs, hex. bolts/nuts segment clamps screws
Max. Flow Rate 29 3/4“ 9 – – – –
20“ 18 33 57 111 –
(m3/h) 30“ 27 50 86 167 328
40“ 36 66 115 222 438
Approx. Dimensions 29 3/4“ 490 / 410 / 220
(mm) A/B/C 20“ 735 / 665 / 220 700 / 500 / 265 735 / 525 / 305 795 / 595 / 380
30“ 985 / 905 / 220 945 / 745 / 265 980 / 770 / 305 1040 / 840 / 380 1115 / 925 / 500
40“ 1230 / 1150 / 220 1195 / 995 / 265 1230 / 1020 / 305 1290 / 1090 / 380 1365 / 1175 / 500
Approx. Housing 29 3/4“   43 / 14 – – – –
Weight (kg) / Volume (l) 20“ 47 / 24 76 / 51 118 / 85 200 / 210 –
30“ 51 / 31 82 / 73 129 / 120 221 / 270 562 / 405
40“ 55 / 44 88 / 93 140 / 150 242 / 330 605 / 530
Le
ng
th
 o
f
F
ilt
er
 C
ar
tr
id
ge
Max. Cartridge Outside Diameter: 70 mm
60615_filterkerzen_gb.qxd  05.04.2006  13:04 Uhr  Seite 16
POLYCART Single Cartridge Filter Housings
17
POLYCART cartridge filter housings are single cartridge filters con-
structed of plastic for (DOE) standard cartridges in 4 7/8” to 20”.
The housings are available in two styles with different diameters:
122 and 185 mm:
The 122 mm model (Series K) is available in either polypropylene
alone or with a polypropylene head and a transparent sump (SAN).
The 185 mm model (Series G) works with cartridges up to a diame-
ter of 114 mm.
The head inlet and outlet (N1/N2) are positioned in-line. They are
available in sizes 3/8” up to 1 1/2” BSP threaded connection, depen-
ding on housing style (see technical data).
An NBR O-ring seals cover and sump. FPM O-rings are available as
an option.
Key Mounting Bracket
Type Code
PKF-1-05-K-P-3/8-E
No. of Filter
Cartridges
Length of Filter
Cartridges
Design
K= ø 122 mm
G= ø 185 mm
Material of
Construction
P= Polypropylene
T= transparent SAN
N1/N2 (")
3/8
3/4
1
1 1/2
Vent
(optional)
Series PKF
Technical Data:
POLYCART Type               PKF- 1-05-K-P 1-05-K-T 1-09-K-P 1-09-K-T 1-20-K-P 1-09-G-P-E 1-20-G-P-E
Max. Operating Conditions (bar/°C) 8/50
Filter Connections (N1/N2)
BSP Female Thread (“)
Measure A (mm) 122 185
Measure B (mm) 175/190 175/190 295/310/310 295/310/310 575/575 350 620
Length of Filter Cartridges ( “) 4 7/8 4 7/8 9 3/4 9 3/4 20 9 3/4 20
Max. Cartridge Outside Diameter 72 mm 114 mm
Material Filter Head Polypropylene
Material Filter Sump Polypropylene SAN Polypropylene SAN Polypropylene Polypropylene Polypropylene
Vent optional yes
Key
(optional)
PKF-K-S PKF-G-S
Wall Mounting Bracket
(optional)
PKF-K-W PKF-G-W
3/8 or 3/4
3/8 or 3/4
3/8 / 3/4 / 1 3/8 / 3/4 / 1 3/4 or 1 1 1/2 1 1/2
60615_filterkerzen_gb.qxd  05.04.2006  13:04 Uhr  Seite 17
18
POLYLINE Multiple Cartridge Housing
POLYLINE multiple cartridge housings are heavy-duty filter
housings made of glass-reinforced polypropylene. These
housings are made in one piece without any welds. All
inserts are also molded in one piece, free of welds.
The housing can fit five filter cartridges of 30” length.
Cartridges to be used can be DOE (double open end) or
SOE 222 (with double O-ring).
The cover is screwed onto the housing sealed with an FPM
O-ring. The cover features a vent as standard.
The housing is equipped with an inlet (N1) and two outlets
(N2) for in-line or loop piping connections. The unused out-
let can either be plugged or can be used as a drain.
The filter housing is supplied with either 2” BSP female con-
nections or 2” ANSI/DIN flanges.
The filter housing has a self-supporting integral bottom
mounting flange. It can be bolted in the floor for additional
security. No additional leg assembly is needed.
Technical Data:
20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
10
11

sealed with an adjustable top screw pressing the top
down onto the bottom plate.
Type Code LDF - 3AC - 4 16 - I - M
LOFDISC Filter Housing
Housing Diameter
3 = for 300 mm Filter Module
4 = for 400 mm Filter Module
No. of Modules
1,2,3 or 4 Modules
No. of Filter Cells
16 = 16 Filter Cells (standard)
Surface Finish
I = Industrial Finish
S = Sanitary Finish
Code for All
Modifications
LDF-3AC-316-S-N
A B C D Tri-clamp (kg) (liter) (m2) (m3/h)
LDF-3AC-116-I 1730 440 210 324 1 1/2" 134 129 11.8 1   2.5
LDF-3AC-216-I 1030 440 210 324 1 1/2" 140 153 13.6 5
LDF-3AC-316-I 1390 440 210 324 1 1/2" 148 181 15.4 1   7.5
LDF-3AC-416-I 1710 440 210 324 1 1/2" 158 108 17.2 10
LDF-4AC-116-I 1750 640 210 450 2" 175 160 13.6 15
LDF-4AC-216-I 1050 640 210 450 2" 185 106 17.2 10
LDF-4AC-316-I 1410 640 210 450 2" 197 162 10.8 15
LDF-4AC-416-I 1730 640 210 450 2" 105 214 14.4 20
* max. recommended flow rate for water bases liquids (Viscosity ≥ 1mPas)
LOFDISC
Dimensions (mm) N1/N2 Weight Volume
Filter Flow rate*
Housing Type area area
60615_filterkerzen_gb.qxd  05.04.2006  13:04 Uhr  Seite 19
© 2006 Eaton Corporation
All Rights Reserved
Printed in Germany
April 2006
Germany
Headquarter EMEA
Eaton Filtration GmbH
Auf der Heide 2
53947 Nettersheim,
tel:  +49 (0) 2486 809 0
fax: +49 (0) 2486 809 800
e-mail: info-filtration@eaton.com
Customer Service EMEA
Austria tel: 0800 29 36 89
Belgium tel. 0800 77 0 22
France tel: +33 (0) 4 72 78 84 50
Germany tel: +49 (0) 2486 809 400
Italy tel: 800 78 58 83
Luxembourg tel: 800 2 42 98
Netherlands tel: 0800 0 22 27 03
South Africa tel: +27 (0) 11 791 43 31
Spain tel: 900 98 49 15
UK tel: +44 (0) 1206 848 350
Export tel: +49 (0) 2486 809 470
North America
Eaton Filtration, LLC
900 Fairmount Avenue
Elizabeth, NJ 07207
USA
tel:  1 908 787 1000
fax: 1 908 351 7893
e-mail: filtration@eaton.com
France
Eaton Filtration GmbH
La Tour Sier,
129 boulevard Pinel,
69500 Bron
tel:  +33 (0) 4 72 78 84 50
fax: +33 (0) 4 78 74  43 07